INSPIRED

"Kids Helping Kids"

JUST THE FACTS

- The project sponsored by **Signature Photography** benefits the **MUSC Children's Hospital Fund**.
- Registration is by donation to the MUSC Children's Hospital Fund. This program is for children who are between the ages of 1-15 at the time of their session. A \$65 donation is required for one child to participate and a \$95 donation is required for two or more children in the immediate family (same family/same household).
- The Inspired Registration Form is available as a pdf on this site. You can either type in your information on this form and email it to us, or print, or scan it and send it to us with your donation. You can also type it in online, save it and attach it to an email to us, or fax it to: 803-724-6849.
- Your bank card information or \$65 or \$95 donation check should be made out to the "MUSC Children's Hospital Fund" and forwarded or presented to Signature Photography along with your completed registration form. Upon receipt of these, we will schedule your complimentary photo-shoot (\$225 value) for your child(ren), ages 1-15. We donate the photo-shoot to you on behalf of the charity. We will also forward your donation on your behalf to the MUSC Children's Hospital Fund and they will directly acknowledge your donation.
- Photography sessions will be held between June and the end of September at the new Mt. Pleasant studio of Signature Photography (Anna Knapp Plaza Suite 14, 1039 Johnnie Dodds Blvd., Mount Pleasant SC 29465) or at any of the following locations you choose from:
 - Historic Downtown Charleston
 - Charles Towne Landing
 - Fort Moultrie Rocks & Beaches
- Pitt Street Bridge Park Mount Pleasant
- Boone Hall Plantation
- Signature Photography Studio
- The project has a 200 child/family limit which will be observed. This allows us to guarantee one page per child/family (allowing us to feature brothers and sisters on the same page). The book will be published and available between early and mid December.
- Only photographs by the creative team at Signature Photography are eligible for inclusion in the book and all registrants photographed by us will be included in the art book. Each child is photographed individually and with their siblings for family use and only individual images will be used in the book.
- "Inspired" will be a collection of individual images that portray the individual character and personality of the children photographed, "we want to capture 'Kids being Kids' to benefit other kids!"
- There is no requirement to purchase additional photographs; however some terrific portrait packages will

be available exclusively to participants (well below our regular studio prices). You will be given an opportunity to view the images that we take of your child(ren) and to purchase framed art or any individual prints that you may want for yourself, family or friends. Visit our website www.SignaturePhotography.biz for more information about our photography.

- Parents are kindly asked to not take any photos during the photo-shoot. It distracts the children, disrupts our shoot and our work with the kids, using up smiles and attention from them that we work hard to get! Thank you for your cooperation.
- There will be a Collector's Edition Limited production run of the book "Inspired, Kids Helping Kids 2015." Although we do not know the exact price of the book at this time, we anticipate that the cost for the book will be under \$100. It will be a hardbound art book with the children of all participating families in it. You will be able to reserve as many copies as you wish of this book in advance. Books will be available up through production or as long as the supply lasts. We will give you more information about this at a later date. If you wish to see copies of the previous year's books or some of our photography just stop by our studio in the Anna Knapp Plaza, Suite 14, at 1039 Johnnie Dodds Blvd in Mount Pleasant, but be sure to call first as we may be out of the office on a shoot. We are just a short ways after crossing the Ravenel Bridge. You can also view our photography at: www.SignaturePhotography.biz.
- Join our family now and don't hesitate to contact us if you have any questions about our "Inspired" book of "Kids Helping Kids".

Eddie Toporek, Photographer & Owner Signature Photography P.O. Box 2504 Mount Pleasant, SC 29465-2504 **843-300-3333**

www.SignaturePhotography.biz

Contacts: Eddie Toporek or Amy Shank eddie@signaturephotography.biz amy@signaturephotography.biz inspired@signaturephotography.biz